2/20/76

At
o

w2

[ I N

AV ]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20

21

22

23
24
25
26

27
28

29
30

32
33

” " ‘ Introduced by: MIKE LOWRY

Ordinance No.: %76-1097

ORDINANCE NO, 3L 12

and amending Ordinance No. 2988, Sections -
4 and 70.

” AN ORDINANCE relating to the 1977 budget

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY ;

SECTION 1, Ordinance NQ. 2988, Section 4 is hereby amended
_to read:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated
to: '

Council Administrator-Clerk and Policy
Development Commission (€$805-5048)) $729,907

SECTION 2. Ofdinance No. 2988, Section 70, is hereby
amended to read as follows:

From the several Capital Improvement project funds there are
hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the following
amognts fdr the specific projects‘identified and contained in

Attachment No. 1 to this ordinance.

County Road (C.I.P. only) '$1,068,500
Arterial Highway Development $2,030,041
County Road Construction . $2,540,000
Building Modernization Construction $ 50,000
Stadium Operations 3 300,000
Stadium Supplemental Construction $ 418,000

PROVIDED THAT:

1) All litigation costs recovered from the Stadium.
Construction lawsuit shall be repaid to the current
expense fund, and that separate accounts be established
within the fund to record expenditures and receipts
associated with litigation expenses.

h ] Park Acquisition and

Development (($6+54855124)) $7,113,387
il River & Flood Control
Construction . $ 876,000
-1 -




12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
2
29
30
31

32

33

|

3Gi2

Airport Construction (($65710056%0)) $5,100,467
Civil Defense $ 50,000
Solid Waste . $ 518,000

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this €&Z day of

/ ,
/&%Z'I’W/f/é’i,‘ 7 ) , 197 2

PASSED this Zp/X day of ,c&,:{,,m@b , 197_4__.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
YASHINGTON

ATTEST :

.ézzvézz% ;%’ Lreirn

Cié}k of“the Council

APPROVED this __ day of y 197___.
4 DEEMED ENACTID WITHOUT
COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S SIGNATURS,

DATED. __/ /3/7,7
[y 4

King County Executive

-2 -




